Cool Zones

Each summer, OG&E partners with organizations and businesses across our service area to offer safe and comfort-
able places for people to stay cool.

City/County

Ada/Pontotoc County

Alva/Woods County

Ardmore/Carter County

Bethany/Oklahoma County
Bristow/Creek County
Checotah/MclIntosh County
Choctaw/Oklahoma County
Clarksville AR/Johnson County
Davis/Murray County

Durant/Bryan County

Edmond/Oklahoma County

Enid/Garfield County

Eufaula/Mcintosh County

Fort Gibson/Muskogee County

Fort Smith AR/Sebastian County

Guthrie/Logan County
Harrah/Oklahoma County
Healdton/Carter County
Holdenville/Hughes County
Jones/Oklahoma County
Madill/Marshall County
Maysville/Garvin County
Midwest City

Moore/Cleveland County

Location Name
Ada Public Library
Alva Public Library

Alva Senior Center / Panhandle Nutrition
Ardmore Public Library
Champion Public Library
Bethany YMCA

Bristow Public Library
Checotah Public Library
Choctaw Public Library
Marvin Vincent Center
Davis Public Library

Don W. Reynolds Library
Grace Baptist Church
Mitch Park YMCA

Rankin YMCA

The Salvation Army

CDSA
Eufaula Memorial Library
Q.. Boydstun Public Library

Salvation Army

Hope Campus

Next Step

Guthrie YMCA

Harrah Public Library

Healdton Community Library
Grace M. Pickens Public Library
Jones Public Library

Madill City Library

Maysville Public Library

Nick Harroz Community Center

Moore Sr. Citizens Center

Address
124 S. Rennie Ave.
504 7th St.

625 Barnes Ave.
320 E. St. N\W

601 Railway Express
3400 N. Mueller Ave.
M W. 7th Ave.

626 W. Gentry Ave.
2525 Muzzy St.

1116 W. Oakland St.
209 E. Benton Ave.
1515 W. Main St.

206 E. Main St.

2901 Marilyn Williams Dr.
1220 S. Rankin St.

518 N. Independence St.

114 S. Independence Ave.

301S. 1st St.
201 E. South Ave.

301 N. 6th St

301S.ESt.

123 N. 6th St. (STE 200)
114 E. Oklahoma Ave.
1930 Church Ave.
554 S. 4th St.

209 E. 9th St.

9295 Willa Way

500 W. Overton St.
506 Williams St.

200 N. Midwest Blvd.
501 E. Main St.

Phone

580-436-8125

580-327-1833

580-327-1822
580-223-8290
580-223-3164
405-789-0231
918-367-6562
918-473-6715
405-390-8418
479-754-4100
580-369-2468
580-924-3486
580-931-4997
405-330-4016
405-348-9622

580-237-1910

580-242-6131
918-689-2291
918-478-3587

479-783-2340

479-668-4764
479-782-5433
405-282-8206
405-454-2001
580-229-0654
405-379-3245
405-399-5471
580-795-2749
405-867-4748
405-739-1020
405-799-3130

Hours of Operation

M-F:9 am.- 6 p.m, SAT: 9 am.-1p.m.

M:9am.-7p.m, T-F: 9 am. - 5:30 p.m, SAT: 9 am.- 12 p.m,
SUN: Closed (Weather permitting)

M-TH: 9 am. - 3 p.m. (Weather permitting)

M-TH: 9 am. - 8 p.m, F-SAT: 9 a.m.- 5 p.m.

M-TH: 8:30 am. - 7:.30 p.m, F: 8:30 am. - 5 pm, SAT: 10 am.- 2 p.m.

M-F:5 am.- 8 p.m, SAT: 9 am.- 4 p.m.

T-F:9am.- 6 pm,SAT:9am.-2p.m.

M:8:30 am. - 8 pm, T-F: 8:30 am. - 6 p.m, SAT: 9 a.m. - 1:30 p.m.

M-TH: 9 am.- 9 p.m, F: 9 am.- 6 p.m, SAT: 9am.- 5 p.m, SUN: 12 p.m. - 6 p.m.
M-F:8 a.m.-8:30 p.m.

M-TH: 11:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m,, F: 11:30 a.m. - 2:30 p.m,, SAT: 10 a.m. - 1 p.m.

M-TH: 9 am. - 8 p.m, F-SAT: 9a.m.- 5 p.m.

T-F:9am.-2p.m, SAT:Tam. - 1:30 p.m.

M-TH:5am.-10 pm, F:5 am. -9 p.m, SAT: 7a.m. -5 p.m, SUN: 1 p.m. - 5 p.m.
M-TH:5am.- 9 p.m,F.5am.-7p.m, SAT:7am.- 3 p.m, SUN:1p.m.- 4 p.m.

Check in every day: 4 pm. - 9 p.m. (Open as cool zone when temps exceed 97
degrees)

M-F: 8 am. - 5 pm. (Weather permitting)
M-TH: 8:30 am - 7 p.m, F: 8:30 a.m. - 5 p.m,, SAT: 8:30 a.m. - 12 p.m.
M-F:9 am.- 6 p.m, SAT: 9am.-1p.m.

7 days/week: 9 a.m. - 4 p.m. (Temp must exceed 105 degrees & not dip below 75
degrees at night)

7 Days/Week: 8 a.m. - 8 p.m (Open as cool zone when temp exceeds 100 degrees)
M-F:8am.-3pm.

M-F:5:30 am. - 7 p.m, SAT: 8:30 a.m. - 12 pm, SUN: 2 p.m. - 4 p.m.
MW, THF: 9 am.- 6 pm, T: 9 am.- 8 p.m, SAT: 9 am.- 5 p.m.

M-TH: 11:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m,, F: 11:30 a.m. - 2:30 p.m,, SAT: 10 a.m. - 1 p.m.
M-F: 8 am. - 5:30 p.m, SAT: 10 am. -1 p.m.

MW, THF: 9 am.- 6 p.m, T:9 am.- 8 pm, SAT: 9am.-5p.m.

M-F: 9:30 am. - 6:30 p.m,, SAT: 9 a.m. - 1:30 p.m.

M-TH: 8 am. - 5:30 p.m.

10 a.m. to 8 p.m. (Temporary Daytime Cooling Station)

M-F:8 am.- 4 p.m.



Muskogee/Muskogee County

Nicoma Park/Oklahoma County

Norman/Cleveland County

Oklahoma City/Oklahoma County

Ozark AR/Franklin County
Pauls Valley/Garvin County

Poteau/LeFlore County
Sapulpa/Creek County
Seminole/Seminole Country
Shawnee/Pott. County

Sulphur/Murray County
The Village/Oklahoma County

Tishomingo/Johnston County

Tulsa/Tulsa County

Warner/Muskogee County
Wilson/Carter County
Woodward/Woods County

Gospel Rescue Mission

Lake Area United Way

Arrowhead Mall

Nicoma Park Library

Food and Shelter

Norman YMCA

Almonte Library

Belle Isle Library

Capitol Hill Library

Crossings Community Center and Clinic
Earlywine Park YMCA

Edward L. Gaylord Downtown YMCA
Homeless Alliance Day Shelter

Jim Thorpe Rehab YMCA Heallthy Living
Center

North Side YMCA

Northwest OKC Library

Ralph Ellison Library

Rockwell Plaza YMCA

Ronald J. Norick Downtown Library
Southern Oaks Library

Warr Acres Library

Wright Library

Gardner Memorial Family Life Center

Nora Sparks Warren Library

Don W. Reynolds Community Services Center

Sapulpa Community Resource Center
Sapulpa Public Library

Seminole Public Library
The Homeless Resource Center (HRC)

Parker Memorial Library

The Village Library

Johnston County Library

Expo Square

The Salvation Army Center of Hope
John 3:16 Mission

Tulsa County Social Services Emergency
Shelter

Warner Volunteer Fire Department
Wilson Public Library

Woodward Senior Center

323 Callahan St.

230 W. Broadway St. (STE 200)
501 N. Main St.

2240 Overholser Dr.

201 Reed Ave.

1350 Lexington Ave.

2727 SW 59th

5500 N. Villa Ave.

327 SW 27th St.

10255 N. Pennsylvania Ave.
11801 S. May Ave.

1NW 4th st.

1724 NW 4th St.

5520 N. Independence Ave.

10000 N. Pennsylvania Ave.
5600 NW 122nd St.
2000 NE 23rd st.
8300 Glade Ave.
300 Park Ave.

6900 S. Walker Ave.
5901 NW 63rd St.
2101 Exchange Ave.
104 S. 5th St.

210 N. Willow st.

105 Reynolds Ave.
19 N. Main St.

27 W. Dewey Ave.
424 N. Main St.

506 S. Beard St.

500 W. Broadway
10307 N. Penn Ave.

116 W. Main St.

4145 E. 21st St.

102 N. Denver Ave.
506 N. Cheyenne Ave.

2401 Charles Page Blvd.

1000 Old Highway 64
1087 US HWY 70A
1420 Downs Ave.

918-682-3489
918-682-1364
918-683-4100
405-769-9452
405-360-4954
405-364-9622
405-606-3575
405-843-9601
405-634-6308
405-749-0800
405-378-0420
405-297-7700
405-415-8410

405-297-7717

405-751-6363
405-606-3580
405-424-1437
405-621-5858
405-231-8650
405-631-4468
405-606-3521
405-235-5035
479-667-3659
405-238-5188
918-647-4204
918-224-3266
918-224-5624
405-382-4221

405-287-1777

580-634-2315
405-755-0710
580-371-3006
918-744-1M13
918-582-7201
918-587-1186

918-896-5591

918-463-2696
580-668-2486
580-254-8566

7 Days/Week: 8:30 a.m. - 5 pm. Temperature must meet parameters

M-F: 8 am. - 5 p.m. (Referral agency only)

M-F:10 am.-7 p.m, SUN:12 p.m. - 6 p.m.

T-TH: 9:30 am - 5:30 p.m,, F-SAT: 9 a.m.- 5 p.m.

7 Days/Week: 8 a.m. - 4 p.m.

M-TH:5am.-9p.m,F.5am.-8p.m, SAT.7a.m.-5p.m, SUN:Tp.m.- 5 p.m.
M-TH:9am.- 9 p.m,F:9am -6 pm, SAT: 9 am -5 p.m, SUN:1p.m.- 6 p.m.
M-TH:9am.-9p.m,F.9am.- 6 p.m,SAT.9am-5p.m,SUN:1Tp.m.- 6 p.m.
M-TH:9 am.- 9 p.m,F: 9 am.- 6 p.m, SAT: 9 am.- 5 p.m, SUN:1Tp.m.- 6 p.m.
M-F:9 am.-5p.m.

M-TH:5am.-10 p.m,F.5am.-7 p.m, SAT.7a.m.- 4 p.m,SUN:Tp.m.- 5 p.m.
M-F:5am.-8p.m, SAT:7a.m.-5p.m, SUN:1Tpm.- 5 pm.

M-F:8 am.-5p.m.

MWF:9am.-6 pm,TTH:7am.- 6 p.m.

M-TH:5am.- 9 p.m, F.:5 am.-7p.m, SAT: 7.30 am. - 3 p.m, SUN:Tp.m.- 5 p.m.
M-TH:9 am.- 9 p.m, F: 9 am.- 6 p.m, SAT: 9 am.- 5 p.m, SUN:Tp.m.- 6 p.m.
M-TH: 9 am.- 9 p.m, F: 9 am.- 6 p.m, SAT: 9 am.- 5 p.m, SUN:1p.m.- 6 p.m.
M-TH:5am.-9p.m,F.5am.- 8 p.m,SAT.:7a.m.-5p.m, SUN:Tp.m.- 5 p.m.
M-TH:9 am.- 9 p.m,F: 9 am.- 6 p.m, SAT: 9 am.-5p.m, SUN:1Tp.m.- 6 p.m.
M-TH: 9 am.- 9 pm, F: 9 am.- 6 p.m, SAT: 9am.-5p.m, SUN: 12 p.m.- 6 p.m.
M-TH:9am.- 9 pm,F.9am.- 6 p.m,SAT:9am.-5p.m, SUN:1Tp.m.- 6 p.m.
T-TH: 9:30 am. - 5:30 p.m, F-SAT: 9 am.- 5 p.m.

M-F:9 am.-7p.m.

M-TH:9 am.- 6 p.m.

M-F:8 am.-5p.m.

M-F: 8:30 a.m. - 5 p.m. (Referral agency only)

M-TH:9am.-7 pm,F:9am.-5pm, SAT:10 am.- 2 p.m.

M-TH: 7:.30 a.m. - 6 p.m,, F: 7:30 a.m. - 5 p.m,, SAT: 8:30 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.

M-TH:12 p.m. - 5 p.m, SAT:10 am.- 5 p.m.
(As volunteer staffing increases, additional hours may be added)

M-TH: 11:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m,, F: 1:30 a.m. - 2:30 p.m, SAT: 10 a.m. - 1p.m.
M-TH:9am.- 9 pm,F.9am.- 6 p.m, SAT: 9am.-5p.m, SUN:1Tp.m.- 6 p.m.
M-TH: 1:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m,, F: 1:30 a.m. - 2:30 p.m,, SAT: 10 a.m. - 1p.m.

7 Days/Week: 10 a.m. - 8 p.m.

7 Days/Week, 24 Hours/Day, 365 Days/Year (Capacity limits)

7 Days/Week, 24 Hours/Day, 365 Days/Year

7 Days/Week, 24 Hours/Day, 365 Days/Year

Only during an outage or emergency situation
MTTH:10am.- 8 pm, W:2p.m.- 8 p.m, F:10 am.- 5 p.m, SAT:10 am.-1p.m.
M-TH: 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m, F: 8:30 a.m. - 12 p.m. (Weather permitting)





